FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE PRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang FIR No. 282(5)2023 LSG-PS U/S 153 A/147 IPC District: - Imphal – West Date and hour of occurrence Between 04/05/2023 at @ 9:30 PM and 05/05/2023 at @ 03:30 AM till 06:00 AM

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
19/05/2023 at 02:20 PM	Kadangband Part-II at about 8.3 KM/NW	19/05/2023	
	a zajetu arijas strijti i jakas sumakti		

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Ahongsangbam Soba (41) H/o A. Keranbala of Kadangband Part-II	Unknown persons	Promoting enmity between different groups, Rioting.	SI Ng. Jhalajit Luwang of Lamsang PS will investigate the case.	
Overleaf		Punishable u/s 153A/147 IPC		

i/C, LSG-PS
19/05/2023
Officer-in-Charge
Lamsang Police Starton

(A) (10/0)

SI S. Sukumar Singh i/C, Lamsang PS 19/05/2023

Afficer-in-Charge camsaig Police Station Imphal West District

6.00 (200, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100,	promount weeklet der von 1776	Mariana de Como de Maria de Companda de Santa de Arres de Santa de Companda de					
No. (ramily members)	AUU/HAH AUU/HAH	Carried and the control of the contr	Plemarks				
1. Alhongalanghan	(Permanent)	(1) House burn/vandatized :	Fear of				
1 3000	Wordangbornd		life attack				
1 1	Poth I		1 property				
1. Age-41			destruction				
2) A. Kestombala	, i		Caused by				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Caused by Kukigrmed				
. Age-40	, , , , ,		and a state of				
	(Temporary)	(2) Properties/movable asset:	militants by				
3) A. Juliya	Kadangband		Controves/4				
Age-12	Porth II		GPring by				
	ASOCIAL TIT		using				
4) A. Abeniono	, i		sophisticated				
Age-6			Everports				
			dated 4/5/2023				
	(Phone Number)	(3) Lost of Document:	adghound				
			9:30 pm				
	8119811348		and 5/5/2023				
	8576657477		at around				
		or son	3,30 antill				
	0	999	6:00 gm				
	ozugo.	gro.					
	-0/2/1/	(4) Any other					
	WO 1.39 139 KM	(4) Any other					
	This was also						
	\$ 60° 0	O como					
	1.	Charge					
	e)	en melice Station					
of the sulf of the state. The police Station. The police Station. The police Station.							
,		· WS.					

This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at Kardan band Community Lay relief camp.

A. Sobaha Signature of the Head of Family